
Agenda Item #: 3-C - 1 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: December 18, 2018 {X} Consent { } Regular 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

{ } Workshop 

Engineering & Public Works 
Engineering & Public Works 
Construction Coordination Division 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

{ } Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 with Engecon 
Construction, Inc. (Engecon) in the amount of $113,188, including a time extension of 14 days, 
for the additional utility items requested by Palm Beach County (County) Water Utilities 
Department (WUD) on the Sandalfoot Boulevard/State Road 7 and SW 3rd Street/State Road 7 
bridge replacements project R2018-0365. Per PPM CW-F-050, this change order exceeds the 
$100,000 threshold relating to staff approvals of change orders to contractors, and requires the 
Board of County Commissioners' approval. 

SUMMARY: Approval of Change Order No. 1 will compensate for additional costs and delays 
due to upsizing the County WUD existing force main from 8" to 12". During the course of the 
bridge construction, WUD requested an upgrade of their existing 8" force main. All costs will be 
paid by WUD. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for all contracts is 15%. Engecon 
proposed 25% SBE participation. Their SBE participation for this change order is 100% and their 
cumulative SBE participation to date including this change order is 66%. District 5 (LBH) 

Background and Justification: The upgrade is required in order to accommodate their expanded 
services to their customers. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Change Order No. 1 with Exhibits A, B, C, D and Schedules 1and2 

===================================================================== 

Recommended by: 

Approved by: ___ :=\?o_........~~-------------rz._/_t.i_J_~--
Assistant County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 
#ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2019 
$113,188 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

$113,188 

2020 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2021 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-' 
-0-' 

2022 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2023 
__± 
__± 
__± 
__± 
__± 
__± 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X 

Budget Account No: 
Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W007 Object 6543 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fisc~1 Impact: 
Capital Improvements 
Utility Line Relocations-County Road Projects 

Change Order #1 $113 , 18 8 . ,0 0 

c. Departmental Fiscal Review: _. ___ a_~--"-----~-. -------
III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

F:\COMMON\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTW02019\19.043.CO.DOC 



PROJECT LOCATION 

SANDALFOOT BOULEVARD AND STATE ROAD 7 
& 

SW 3Ro STREET AND STATE ROAD 7 
BRIDGE REPLACMENTS 

ATTACHMENT 1 

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2013524 & 2013525 

LOCATION MAP 



PAlM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

P.O. BOX 21229, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-1229 

REQUEST: REQUESTING DIVISION: INFORMATION: 
WORK ORDER NO. __ _ 
NEW AUTHORIZATION 

ROAD & BRIDGE 
TRAFFIC 

DATE 10/22/18 
REQUESTOR John Kopelakis 

2L CHANGE ORDER NO. ---=1"'-_ 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. ---
ROADWAY PRODUCTION 

~CONSTRUCTION COOR. 
COMMISSION DISTRICT NO: ___ _..S.__ 
RESOLUTION NO: .:..;:R2::.:0=1=8-0....:;..;:;.36=5;.__ ____ _ 

OllfER: ______ _ STREETSCAPE PBC PO NUMBER: ---------

PROJECT LOCATION/UMITS: Sandalfoot Blvd. and State Road 7 and SW 3rd Street and State Road 7 Bridge 
Replacements 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2013524 & 2013525 BUDGET LINE ITEM: _________ _ 

CONTRACT NO:------------ CONTRACT DATE: __ 4...._/-..;10::;.._/-=18;;;._ ______ _ 

CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR: Engecon Construction, Inc. VENDOR# _____ _ 
CONTACT: Geoff Waite CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 561-585-1565 

Details: Change Order #1 ls for additional utility ltems requested by Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department. Includes 
contract extension of 14 days. 

Exhibit ~w' - Change Order Detail 
Exhibit •s• - Contractor's Change Order Cost Proposal to upgrade force main 
Exhibit •r: - PBCWUD Budget Avaltabllltv Statement 
Exhibit "D" - Bond Rider 

The total amount of this request, per the attached documentation, is not to exceed z;.;$1=1=3;.&;:,1=88==.oo..;::;._. ______ _ 

The Smalt Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for thts contract Is -21.%. The estimated SBE partic1pation for this request is l!2Q..%. 
The cumulative SBE participation to date for this Contract Including this request is 66%. 

Palm Beach County Engineering and Public Works Contact~ 

Mark A. Tomlinson Director, Construction Coordination 561-684-4180 
Name Title 

CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR APPROVALS 
Please indicate your f'ecefpt of this request by signing and 
returning this origina document to our office. 

j~ 
Date 

/rr~1Je,.._,+ 
Print Name and Title 

PALM BEACH COUNTY APPROVAIS 

w~~~ 

Deputy County Engineer 

ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, 
Oerk & comptroller 

(Deputy Clerk) Date 

\l .. I(. -18 
Date 

\ t/1~t ~ 
Date 

Telephone Number 

Please sign below and submit with invoice at the 
completion of the project. Project completed in 
compliance with Contract and Project Specifications. 

Signature 

Print Name and Title 

PBC Board of Co. Commissioner 

Approved as to Form and Legal 
Suffldenc:y: 

{County Attorney) 

Date 

Date 



CHANGE ORDER 

_x_ Owner Initiated 
Differing Site Conditions 
Zoningf Code/Ordinance Changes 

_ Errors/Omissions/In Design 

PROJECT: Sandalfoot Blvd. and State Road 7 and SW 3rd Street 
and State Road 7 Bridge Replacements 

(Name) 
TO: 
(Contractor) 

Engecon Construction, Inc. 

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

EXHIBIT"A" 

Quantity Overruns/Undemms 
Request By Another Agency/Outside Party: 

PBCWUD 
_x_ A. Reimbursable _ B. Non-Reimbursable 
Other: 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 (ONE) 
COUNTY PROJECT NO: 2013524/2013525 
CONTRACT DA TE: 4/10/18 
RESOLUTION NO: R2018-0365 
DISTRICT NO: 5 

Additional utility items requested by PBCWUD. Upgrading 
existing force main from 8" to 12" (See Exhibit "B") - Lwnp Swn 112,322.00 

Bond Rider- Lump Sum 

Extend contract time 14 days. 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previous Change Orders . 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 
The Contract Time will be increased by. 
The Date of Completion including this Change Order therefore is 

TOTAL 

866.00 

$113,188.00 

$4,413,458.07 
$ -0-
$4,413,458.07 
$ 113,188.00 
$4,526,646.07 
( 14) Days 
September 12, 2019 

EXECUTION OF TIITS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETILEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL 
CLAIM:S FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTI. Y OR INDIRECTLY~ WITH THE ABOVE-STATED 
MODIFICATION(S). INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING 
FROM,CAUSEDBY,ORINCIDENTTO,SUCHMODIFICATION(S),ANDINCLUDINGANYCLAIMTHATTHE 
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE 
CONTRACT. 

~&----, 

NAME: ~1L±@va-=----__ N_IJ_C}3A-1 __ 

TITLE: ~f ~ tcf.e-~t-
~~~~~~~~~~ 

/( /zj V/8 r r ------~~·-
DATE: 

ATTACHMENT "A" 



EXHIBIT "B" (page 1of2) 

ENCE CON 
Construction, Inc. 

Certifaa SCJYE I <DCJYE PROPOSAL (Rev B) 

79A 
BOA 
81A 
83A 
85A 
86A 

Phone: (561) 585-1565 

SANDALFOOT BOULEVARD AND STATE ROAD 7, AND 

SW 3RD STREET AND STATE ROAD 7 

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2013524 & 2013525 

12" DIP Force Main 72 LF 
12" Flange DIP Force Main 57 LF 
12" Gate Valve & Valve Box 2 EA 
F&I DIP Fittings w/Joint Restraint 0.7 TN 
Fan Guard with support struts 2 EA 
Connect to Existing Force Main 2 EA 

!Bond Fee 11 EA 

TOTAL 

I Request for a 14 Day Time Extension. 

Fax: (561)-753-1467 

$380.00 $27,360.00 
$550.00 $31,350.00 

$4,040.00 $8,080.00 
$25,714.29 $18,000.00 

$5,766.00 $11,532.00 
$8,000.00 $16,000.00 

$112,322.00 I 

$866.ool $866.ool 

$113, 188.ool 



John Kopelakis 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

John Kopelakis 
Monday, July 16, 2018 8:55 AM 
'robert waite' 
Christopher Little W. 

EXHIBIT "B" (page 2 of 2) 

Subject: FW: Sandalfoot Blvd Water Main and Force Main Relocation Project - PBC 2013-524 & 
2013-525 

Attachments: Re: 12" Force Main @ Sandalfoot - Revised Pricing 

Hello Geoff, 
PBCWU has agreed to the revised C.O. please see attached and proceed. 
Thank you, 

From: Jennifer Prettel <JPrettel@pbcwater.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 8:38 AM 
To: John Kopelakis <JKopelak@pbcgov.org>; Frantz Fenelon <FFenelon@pbcwater.com> 
Cc: Christopher Little W.<CWLittl@pbcgov.org>; Henry Melendez <hmelendez@pbcwater.com>; Gaverio Dixon 
<GDixon@pbcwater.com>; Vincent Riccobono <VMRiccobono@pbcwater.com>; geoff waite/raquel naim 
<engeconconstruction@gmail.com>; Frantz Fenelon <FFenelon@pbcwater.com> 
Subject: RE: Sandalfoot Blvd Water Main and Force Main Relocation Project - PBC 2013-524 & 2013-525 

Good Morning John: 

We have agreed to proceed with the change order. See attached e-mail for the proposal that we have agreed to with 
Eingecon. Please go ahead and direct them to proceed. 

Thanks, 

1 



EXHIBIT 11C'' (page 1of2) 
INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 

PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

DATE: October 19, 2018 

TO: John Kopelakis, Chief Construction Coordinator 
Department of Engineering and Public Works 

FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 /. / 
Water Utilities Department /JAN/ 

RE: Sandalfoot Blvd@ SR 7 Bridge Over LWDD E-1 Canal 
PBC Project #2013-524 
WUD Project #15-054 

FISCALIMPACT ANALYSIS: 

Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Is item included in current budget? Yes X No_ 

Budget Account Number: 

Fund Agency Organization Object 

4011 721 W007 6543 

Sources of Funds: 

Water Utilities Deparbnent user fees 

Amount 

$112,322.00 



EXHIBIT "C" (page 2 of 2) 

INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 
PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

DATE: October 31, 2018 

TO: John Kopelakis, Chief Construction Coordinator 
Department of Engineering and Public Works 

FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 
Water Utilities Department 

RE: Sandalfoot Blvd@ SR7 Bridge Over L'WDD E-1 Canal 
PBC Project #2013-524 
"7UD Project #15-054 

FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS: 

Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Is item included in current budget? Yes .X No_ 

Budget Account Number: 

Fund Agency Organization Object 

4011 721 W007 6543 

Sources of Funds: 

Water Utilities Department user fees 

Amount 

$866.00 



EXHIBIT "D" (page 1of3} 

TOBEATIACHEDTOAND FORM PART OF 

Performance and P:avment Bonds 
(Bond Type) 

IN FAVOR OF Palm Beach County 
(Obligee) 

ON BEHALF OF En2econ Construction. Inc. 
(Principa I) 

EFFECTIVE January 17, 2018 
(Original Effective Dale) 

RIDER 

NO. 4226349 
(Bond Number) 

PROJECT: Project Nos. 2013524 & 2013525, Sandalfoot Blvd and State Road 7 & SW 3rd Street & State Road 7 Bridge 
Replacements, Palm Beach County, FL 

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any additional premium that may be 
properly chargeable as a result of this rider. 

The Surety, Great American Insurance Company 
hereby gives its consent to ebange; 

Bond/Contract Amount 

FROM: Old Bond Amount= $4,413,458.07 

TO; New Bond Amount= $4,526,646.07 

REASON: To include changes to contract through and including Proposal (Rev B) 

EFFECTIVE: October 29, 2018 

PROVIDED, however that the bond shall be subject to all it.s agreements, limitations, and conditions except as herein expressly 
modified, and that the liability of the Surety under the bond and under the bond as changed by this rider shall not be cumulative. 

SIGNED, AND SEALED this ____ 2_9t_h ____ day of October. 2018 

Engecon Construction, lnc. 

Principal 

;f 

By. ~ (JJ.____, 
.4pM-t I.. Lively, A11unwv-fl1-j{1Ct 
Inquiries: ( 407) 834-0022 



EXHIBIT 11D11 (page 2 of 3) 

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CfNCf NNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized by 
this power of attorney is not more than NINE 

No. 0 20715 
PO\VER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH ESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organi7.ed and existing under 
and by virtlh! of the laws of the State of Ohio, docs hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than 
one is named, its true and lawfol attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on bchalfofthc said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, 
undertakings and wntraets of suretyship, or other \\Titten obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the Jiabil ity of the said Company on any such bond. 
undertaking 01 contract ofsuretyship cxe<:;utct.l under lhi" authority shall not cxcc.;d the limit stated bdrm 

J.W. GUIGNARD 
BRYCE R. GUIGNARD 
PAUL J_ CIAMBRlELLO 
APRILL UVEL Y 

DEBORAH ANN MURRAY 

Name 
CHRISTINE MORTON 
JENNIFER L. HINDLEY 
MARGIE L. MORRIE~ 
EILEEN C. HEARD 

Address 
ALL OF 

LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 

TAMPA, FLORIDA 

J,imitofPowcr 
ALL 

$100,000,000 

This Power .of Attomey revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attomcy(s)-in-fact named above 
JN \\'ITNE<;~ WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested i>y its appropriate 

officers and il" corporate seal hereunto affixed this 9TH day of MARCH 2018 
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

"'." ,-.:. :~~, 

~
~':-· 

' .. ,/~ -~r '!) 
~ 

D11·i~m11al Se11io1· Viet' Pn.•siclem 

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMlLTON ~ ss: DAVID C KITCHIN (877-377-2405) 

On this 9TH day of MARCH • 2018 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me 
known. being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati. Ohio. that he L<> a Division<1l Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great 
American Insurance Cmnpany, the Company described in and which executed the above inscrnment; that he knows the seal oflhc said Company; that the seal 
atlixcd to the said instrument is such corporate seal: thnt it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his 
name thereto hr Jikc authority. 

This Poweruf Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company 
by unanimous \\TiUen consent dated June 9, 2008. 

RESOL-1'£D: That the Divisional President, the se\'eral Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Preside111s and Divisonal Assistant Vice 
Presidents. or any one of them .. be and hereby is attllwrize<i..fi-om time lo lime, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Compat~l'. 
as surety any a11d all bonds. undertakings and conlracls of.~uretyship, or othel' written ohlij;alio11s in the nature thereof to prescribe their respective dl/ffr.'s and 
the respective limits of their a11rhority: and to revoke any such appoilTJmenl at any tune. 

RESOIXED FURlli ER: That /he CompanJ 1 seal and tile signan11:e of any of the aforesaid officers and uny Secretary or Assis/ant Secre1a1J' of tile 
Company may ht?' affixed b...vfacsimile to a11y poll' er of aflorney or ceri[ficate of either given for the exe~:ution of any bond. undertaking, contracl of suretyship, 
or other wrWen obligation in the 11a111re thereof. such signature and seal when so used be1i1g hereby adopted by !he Company as the original signalllre o.f such 
officer and 1he original seai qf the Compm~J! to he valid and binding upon /he Compw{~' ll'ith !he same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

CERTIFICATION 

1, STEPHEN C. BERA HA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Jnsurancc Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attomcy and 
the Resolutions ofthe Board ofDirecton; of.June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and arc now in foll force and effect 

Signed and scaled this day of Oofober ,. dUI 8" 

·~"'I .. ___ _ 



EXHIBIT "D" (page 3 of 3) 

Invoice# 
GUIGNARD 201801599 

AN UNCOMMON BOND 

1904 Boothe Circle, Longwood, FL 32750 
DATE: 10/29/2018 407-834-0022 888-220-3780 

To: 
Engecon Construction, Inc. 
2290 10th Avenue North #408 
Lake Worth, FL 33461 

Effective Date Surety 

1/17/2018 Great American Insurance Company 

Description 
Obligee: Palm Beach County 

Description: Project Nos. 2013524 & 2013525, Sandalfoot Blvd and State Road 7 & SW 3rd Street & 
State Road 7 Bridge Replacements, Palm Beach County, FL 

Bond Amount: 
$4,526,646.07 

Fees: Agent Fees Agency Fees Carrier Fees 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Notes: 

Total Due: 

Payment due upon receipt. 
Please reference the bond number or invoice number on your check. 

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact our office. 

WE SINCERELY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS! 

Bonding Since 1977 

Client No.: 

2013010 

Bond No. 

4226349 

Premium Due 

$866.00 

Total Fees 
$0.00 

$866.00 



SCW<OHJ·: f 
Sandalfo~r~1~d~ ~~~~l~,~~R~J~·''f'&J~w~~Hf'· \\!>/Oil Sin~ 'O\ rn.\( "f{H.t 1• urn.{ W.\ 'lff\ 

PHO.IE< t '40. OH Bil> '~O.: 2013524 & 2013525 
;•1m.11.c l \ .. YIF. OH Btn ,, \ \H:: 

\ \l\l'V HI' l'l!l\IE lt!iWH{. 

Street & StCJt~ Rq~Q.L~r.igg~J~-~E~~~~-'!1~!'!.!~-- __ 
.£ngecon_C.On$trL1Qti<:>n.1Jl"!c~ _____ _ \ 1um1·:ss: .. 22~.0. lQt_h ~v~~N,_'$~t~.~o~,~-~-~~~~~rt~L~~:?_~~6~ < ·~ )\T \( "! 1'1.HS• >:\: J~~.QIJ_~N.aif!I _ ................... - .... .J'HO~E \• t.; .{P_91}5~9.:j~_§§____ -·--·---- I·\~ C\O.. (§_~1) -~~-~:-_1~~? .. nm 01'1':\F\C D.\I !:: _J2[5/.17_ ___ .. _ -·-----·-·-·--·-·- .. ·------- .. ___________ . l 'SEH IHW Ufr\11·:.-,;J; ____________ --.. ------------- _____ _ l!llS J)()('I \I!·\!' IS!'() m: ('()\11'1.EfU> II\ nn: l'!U\IE ('O:YIR\("f(>H \'W S\;lnirni-:n \\'!I'll nm l~\n\t•:T. l'l.i':\SF l.IST IHI-'. \.!\.,IL ('(}\U('f t'IH>tnn:rnr\ .. \.\H IH)U .. \H 

\:\IOI'\ I' OH l'lmn:\'1 ~(a OF WOHi~ fO m: ''O,\l!'LEll".U 1n \Ll. sm-: •\If" 1n. SI IWO:\'l It\(' I OHS 0:\ TlllS l'RO.H'.{ I. ff TJH. l'IU'\IF IS \'SHI-. ~l/WIH' P!.E.\SF \I.I.\() us I' n n: 
~\\IL('( J'\T \('I l.\HH-01 \Tl(}:\,.\ \ii) OOU .. \H .\ WH 1.\T OR f'FIH 'l•XL\CI< ( w \\ ( >llJ... T<) m: ( 'O\lf'!.l" 1 l-:J) m n II l'Hl\ff 0:\ 'f llJS I'!{( ).JI-:( T. nu: l'IH'\lf \FFIR\l~~ fl I\ r IT \\'II .I 
.'\J()\ITOH l'llE SBFS LISTED TO i".·\Sl'IH. Tiff ~iBES l'J-:Hl'OR'\I Tiii': WOl{I..'. \\ Hll ITS{)\\'\ l·<mn:~. 

(f 'IH•d, unr or lmth { .. 'H" · ., 

:l!ill.Jlt 

Sum!! I li~panir \\ OHl!'ll 

I. Engecon Construction, Inc. 
[] f'Z] 2290 10th Ave. N, Suite #408 

Lake Worth, FL. 33461(561)585-1565 
,..., 

1=1 [=J 
L. 

D L __ J 
J. 

D [-I 

[] [=I 
ll~t' 

Total 

$olalllitll'ri11•: '~ $113,188.00 J 111111 !"BE .\l/W~W 1'11rtkipati1111 l,l11llal' \uwuol 01· l 11•rn·11lnt!'' uf '\\ ndi: 1 OQ% 
~~1 ~ I President ~u~: f/ Tlllt> 

"•oh•: L H11· :1owu11t li-;fril 1111 lhi' form fur a -.11IH·o110·:11·!11r 11111~1 Ill' >Ut111111·11·d h.r prkt· or 1wri:1:nln~1· lhl1'tl 1111 tiw -.igued "dw1l11k :! m· "h!m·d pm1rn~al iu unlt'I' lo ht· 1·011n1t·tl Im\ uni i~m1l :1t1ai11111t11I. 

1. l!hrr 
Wl1·11s<· "'1wrify) 

.!. !·irm~ 111:n lw l'1•1 lifil'tl h~ l':1h11 lk;ieh { '1H111ty ns :w SHI·~ :uullor \lfWHL H finw; nrr n•rlirit•tl as hoth an SHE :tr11I '\I/'\ tm, pk:t.'it' i11tlkat1· llw dollar :1111011111 or pt·n·1·111:1g1· 111Hk1· flit• :1pw11pria1t• t':ll\').(OI',\. 
J, 111\\lH·. informaliou is h1•i111: 1·11lltTh'1I ffll' t rnddn~ 1111r11ows 011h. 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
TO PERFOR_j_'\il AS SBE-1\11/\VBE SUBCONTRACTOR 

Thi!'> dn<.'ument mu'it be compler~d bv the $BE-:\tlWBE ~ubconrractor ar1<l stJhmittetl '' ith hid oarkl't. ~oecit\ in demi!. 
the pan-ii:-u~r '"Ork items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or pcn:cnt~"tge for c~ch \\Ork item. SHE credit "iii 
onl~ he tii-~n for items which the SBE-\f/WBE Subcontractor is SBE c-enified to perform. Failure to proper!' complete 
Schedarle 2 11my result in your SBE participation not llein2 counted. 

Sandalfoot Blvd. and State Road 7 & SW 3rd 
PRUJr:t.·!- ~mm: 2013524 & 201352.5_PROJ1-:-;-·\_\\lL .S1r.e..eJ_& State Road 7 Bridge Replacements 
rr): Enge~nCon~ru~i~o~"~·~ln~c~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

('.\aml.' of Prime Btl1Jcr: 

Smati B:::.:;:c::-::::~5 1-.merrris.: 
Blad,._ H1:::panit 

x 
x 

\ finnrity Bu> inc-..:- Er:t, .. Tr•·b, 

\ \ o:;K·n -2{__ (·a uc:i'.'i an 

Oak nq'-,:~:;c ~ach Counry Ccrtificstior:: 10/27/18 

The unJ..:ri1,~J:'-·j is pn:p;:m;d to p·.:-rfo;--m tiK .:k,-.:rih::J \\1\r\,. in ctnm-:ction \1.ith tr1c a.L~-:n~ pruj.:.::t 1:-idditional sheet-; nw; 
b~ uscJ ;JS nt.::~""Ss..ar: 1· 

Line hem.' 
Lot '\o. !tem Descriptinn 

m the 

1/LS $113.188.00 

Tota! Price.: 
f'l"n:l"nr;:i-2{; 

If unde~~:~~ intends to subcontract an~ portion nf thi'i job to a l'Crtified SBE or a non-SBE sube<intractor. please list the 
name ;;.ct ... contractor and the amount helrm. 

I \nmc of Suhrontracror~ 

The Pr-~z-:~~ 2ffrm::.1hm it will monitor :he SBE':-, listi:d to .:nsur...: th(' SBE ·s perform th . .; work wi~h ir::: rrnn t'Mc~.;- fh: w-idc-rsi;rn:d 
subcn.n:r:lCk\:'"" .i~1;ra)~ t!uf it h~.., the re~tltff{.t:~~ r:c"t.:~.~~::.ff: .. tU ri-~·n"i)nn th~- \\L)I'k fr .. ~tcd .. ,,i:::\·;uI ~;..!l"'~Odtra~1b~~- rn iHHt-...:~r:i;~~d ~hf 
,in~ ._;i;-.~: ,:~nifr;:d SHL ~ut)comr,1d'1r,.; \'.:'\(:.:pt ,L-:: nll!._;d at«_,\;__ 

Engecon Construction. Inc. 

Raguel Naim/ Pres_id_e_n_t ____ _ 
Prrr~ "-~'-"'"'~~ '"Titk ,1[' Pcr-.;nn E'-.i:cuting or. Behalf of 

Prime Comrai:1or 

SBE-6 

Engecon Construction, Inc. 

Raquel Nairn/ President 
Print '-..;,1111~ nlk o!'Pcr,,_111 F\e1.'uling tm Ekh,df n( 

SRF \,j WRE Suhnintr:i;;w:-

11/14/18 


